Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

JBC Error Correction 03/01/2001

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1977

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1977.

Amend House Bill No. 1977 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 23, delete "CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "FOR PROFESSIONAL ARTISTS" and substitute "FOR THE ARKANSAS HISTORICAL QUARTERLY"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "TO THE"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "PUBLIC"

AND

Page 5, line 14, delete "TECHNICAL/OPERATIONAL" and substitute "HERITAGE PROGRAMS"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "NEEDS"

AND

Page 7, line 5, delete "VARIOUS ART PROJECTS" and substitute "ARTS PROGRAMS"
AND
Page 7, line 6, delete "SUPPORT"
AND
Page 7, line 27, delete "UNDERSERVED COMMUNITY" and substitute "ARTS PROGRAMS"
AND
Page 7, line 28, delete "GRANT PROGRAM"
AND
Page 9, line 35, delete "HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS/AIDS" and substitute "GRANTS/AIDS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION"
AND
Page 10, line 20, delete "HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS/AIDS" and substitute "GRANTS/AIDS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION"
AND
Page 15, line 13, delete "Commemorative Commission" and substitute "Commemorative Commission Old State House Museum"
The Amendment was read
MAINT)